FORM PCT-1618A Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-12-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	irks: Please record the attached original document	(s) of <del>copy(ies)</del>
Submission Type  New Resubmission (Non Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Conveyance Type  Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	nse c Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 01/31/01
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of co	nveying parties attached Execution Date
Name SecurityLink from Ame	ritech, Inc.	Month Day Year
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partners	hip ☐ Limited Partnership   ☑ Corp	oration
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/O	ganization Delaware	
Receiving Party Name SecurityLink, Ir	Mark if additional names of receivin	g parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
	ica Plaza	
Composed of	ica Plaza	
Composed of  Address (line 1) Two Mid Amer	ica Plaza  Illinois	60181
Composed of  Address (line 1) Two Mid Amer  Address (line 2) Suite 200  Address (line 3) Oakbrook Terrace City	Illinois State/County	Zip Code
Composed of  Address (line 1) Two Mid Amer  Address (line 2) Suite 200  Address (line 3) Oakbrook Terrace City	Illinois  State/County  Limited Partnership If document dominate appointment represen (Designal)	Zip Code  ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, are the of a domestic tative should be attached. tion must be a separate
Composed of  Address (line 1) Two Mid Amer  Address (line 2) Suite 200  Address (line 3) Oakbrook Terrace City  Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association	Illinois  State/County  Limited Partnership If documents assignments appointments appointments (Designal documents)	Zip Code  ent to be recorded is an ent and the receiving party is ciled in the United States, and ent of a domestic tative should be attached.

04/11/2001

40.00 CH

01 FC:481

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0442**  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027. Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PCT-1618B Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Addre	SS	Area Code and Telephor	ne Number	
Name Joseph V. Norve	ell .			
Address (line 1) Brinks Hofer Gils	son & Lione			
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 10395				
Address (line 3) Chicago, IL 606	10			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total nu including any att	mber of pages of the atta achments.	ched conveyance docu	ment 1	
Trademark Application Number(	s) or Registration Number	(S) Mark if addition	al numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application No.  Trademark Application No.		Registration Number(		
75/862,765				
			1	
Number of Properties	Enter the total num	ber of properties involve	ed. #1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for F	Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41):	\$40.00	
Method of Payment	•		b construction construction	
Deposit Account	osit account or if additional fees c	an he charged to the account )		
(enter for payment by dep	Deposit Account No		#23-1925	
	Authorization to ch	arge additional fees:	Yes ⊠ No⊡	
Statement and Signature	edge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true	and	
correct and anv attached	d copy is a true copy of th	e original document. C	harges to	
deposition account are a	authorized, as indicated h	erein.		
Joseph V. Norvell	- Joseph V		March 19, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	( ) 'Signa	ature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0443

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SECURITYLINK FROM AMERITECH, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SECURITYLINK, INC.", THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.



2461576 8320

010069577

AUTHENTICATION: 0967831

DATE: 02-12-01

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.07 \*\*

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002269 FRAME: 0444** 

RECORDED: 03/21/2001